and a joint venture, as agreed with the Electricity Generating Authority of Thailand (EGAT) and in accordance with
terms of the Power Purchase Agreement. This service income is recognised in profit or loss over time as the
services rendered, and

- Sales of electricity of associates under the power purchase agreements with PT Perusahaan Listrik Negara (Persero)

(PLN), Government Electricity Generating Authority of the Republic of Indonesia, these sales of electricity are recognised
in profit or loss at a point that the control of goods is transferred to the customer.

If the Group’s subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures receive consideration exceeded the electricity delivered or
service rendered, the excess consideration is recognised as contract liability. On the other hand, if the Group’s
subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures receive consideration less than the electricity delivered or service rendered,
the difference is recognised as contract asset.

Impact from adoption of TFRS 15 are as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements

As at
31 December 2018

As at
1 January 2019

as previously reported Adjustments as restated
Baht Baht Baht

Statement of financial position

Investments in associates 14,381,824,053 (59,049,291) 14,322,774,762
Investments in joint ventures, net 41,554,497,037 (30,458,056) 41,524,038,981
Other current liabilities 2,493,568,228 4,852,689 2,498,420,917
Retained earnings 87,760,338,805 (94,360,036) 87,665,978,769

The following tables show the amounts by each financial statements line item in the current year from the adoption of
the new revenue standard compared to the previous revenue standards.

 Consolidated financial statements
 As at 31 December 2019

Balance Impacts from
Balance under the
previous revenue

as reported TFRS 15 standards
Baht Baht Baht

Statement of financial position

Investments in associates 14,573,577,102 68,946,367 14,642,523,469
Investments in joint ventures, net 72,707,152,764 20,343,695 72,727,496,459
Other current liabilities 2,538,629,810 (2,000,342) 2,536,629,468
Retained earnings 97,171,751,541 91,290,404 97,263,041,945

3 1

Electricity Generating Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2019

28

 Consolidated financial statements
 For the year ended 31 December 2019

Balance Impacts from
Balance under the
previous revenue

as reported TFRS 15 standards
Baht Baht Baht

Statement of income

Sales and services income 31,208,995,946 (2,852,347) 31,206,143,599
Share of profit from investments in associates
   and joint ventures, net 6,404,977,057 (217,285) 6,404,759,772
Profit for the year 13,126,615,157 (3,069,632) 13,123,545,525

Profit for the year attributable to:
Owners of the parent 13,059,235,793 (3,069,632) 13,056,166,161
Non-controlling interests 67,379,364 - 67,379,364

Basic earnings per share 24.81 (0.01) 24.80

4 Critical accounting estimates and judgments

Estimates and judgments are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including
expectations or future events that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances.

During the year 2019, The Group makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future. The resulting accounting
estimates will, by definition, seldom equal the related actual results. The estimates and assumptions that have a significant
risk of causing a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year are